

Legislation Text

File #: 18-01009, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a Grant from Highland-Santa Barbara Foundation Inc. to establish The Santa Barbara Countywide Veterans Collaborative, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the grant agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and The Highland-Santa Barbara Foundation Inc., in the amount of \$40,000.00 to establish and develop the Santa Barbara County Veterans Collaborative for the period of December 27, 2018 to December 27, 2019;

b) Authorize the County Executive Officer to direct County staff to assist with the Collaborative as appropriate to best serve our veteran community; and

c) Determine that the above action is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.